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PERSATUAN DHARMA KA-NYING LING KUALA 

LUMPUR
SPHERE OF REFINED GOLD 2006 

Most Ven. Chokyi Nyima Rinpoche April 2006 Programme in Kuala Lumpur 
纯 金 明 点 二 零 零 六 年  

尊 贵 的 秋 吉 宁 玛 仁 坡 切 于 吉 隆 坡 二 零 零 六 年 之 节 目 表 
Date 日期 Activities节目 

26/4/06 Wednesday 星期三 ARRIVAL OF CHOKYI NYIMA RINPOCHE 上师抵达吉隆坡 

27/4/06 Thursday 星期四 8.00pm - 10.00pm 
晚上八時正至晚上十時 DHARMA TEACHING – “HOW TO APPLY THE FIVE POWERS ON DAILY LIFE”  

28/4/06 Friday 星期五 8.00pm - 10.00pm 
晚上八時正至晚上十時 DHARMA TEACHING – “HOW TO APPLY THE FIVE POWERS AT THE MOMENT OF DYING”  

29/4/06 Saturday 星期六 8.00pm - 10.00pm  
晚上八時正至晚上十時 

 
CHOD PUJA  
A unique practice that removes obstacles effectively by severing one's ego – which is the root of all 
obstacles. At the puja, one visualizes one’s physical body [the subject of attachment] being severed and 
transformed into nectars as offerings to Triple-Gem, Three-Root, demons , six-realm beings and karmic 
debtors. By this practice, participants will enjoy the following benefits: 

 Longevity and good health 

 Obstacles and negative omens are pacified;  

 Obstacles created by spirits and demons are dispelled;  

 Wisdom and compassion. 
  

30/4/06 Sunday 星期日 9.30am–10.00pm 
早上九時三十分至晚上十時 NGAKSO (100 DEITIES) (INCLUDING CHANGCHOK) PUJA & EMPOWERMENT 

1/5/06 Monday 星期一 9.30am–12.00pm 
早上九時三十分至中午十二時 

GRAND SMOKE OFFERINGS PUJA 
The special smoke offerings puja is known as 'Smoke offerings of Ocean of Desirables'  
The puja establishes auspicious coincidence, pacifies obstacles, samaya-veils and discordant factors, and 
it multiplies and generates all favorite conditions.  Please dress formally when attending this auspicious 
puja.  

2/5/06 Tuesday 星期二 8.00pm – 10.00pm 
 晚上八時正至晚上十時 

SHE-NYING (PRAJNAPARAMITA) DISPELLING PUJA  
At this puja, 'Heart Sutra' will be recited to pacify negativities and obstacles.   

3/5/06 Wednesday 星期三 8.00pm - 10.00pm  
晚上八時正至晚上十時 MANJUSHRI PUJA & EMPOWERMENT  

4/5/06 Thursday 星期四 REST DAY  

5/5/06 (Friday) to 7/5/04 (Sunday) 
星期五至星期日 

'SPHERE OF REFINED GOLD' RETREAT – 3 DAYS  
 “SIX BARDO & THE NATURE OF MIND”   

8/5/06 – 10/5/06 Monday – Wednesday 
星期一至星期三 VISITING OTHER DHARMA CENTERS 

11/5/06 Thursday 星期四 8.00pm - 10.00pm  
晚上八時正至晚上十時 

WESAK EVE CELEBRATION 
Guru Rinpoche Puja & Buddha Bathing Ceremony  



12/5/06 Friday 星期五 
9.30 am. - 1.00 pm 
早上九時三十分至上午一時 

WESAK DAY CELEBRATION  
1. Buddha Sakyamuni and 16 Arhats Puja 
2. Buddha Bathing Ceremony  
3. Release of Life  
4.Vegetarian Lunch  

13/5/06 Saturday 星期六 8.00pm – 10.00pm 
 晚上八時正至晚上十時 

BLACK DZAMBHALA EMPOWERMENT 黑財神灌顶 
In Rinpoche's previous life, he accomplished the practice of Black Dzambhala. As a consequence, his 
entire neighbourhoods of his previous monastery were also benefited from his accomplishment and thus 
free from poverty.  
During this visit, a limited number of Black Dzambhala statues (which were specially made in Nepal) will be  
available for sponsorship. For further details, please contact  Mr. John Yuen (012-3259938) for further 
information.  

14/5/06 Sunday 星期日 8.00pm–10.00pm  
晚上八時正至晚上十時 

WHITE AMITAYUS FIRE PUJA 
 

15/5/06 Monday 星期一 OTHER DHARMA CENTER  

16/5/06 Tuesday 星期二 8.00pm - 10.00pm  
晚上八時正至晚上十時 FAREWELL DINNER  
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